South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:39:09 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 4532 General Bill, By S.S. Wofford, H. Brown, D. Williams and J.B. Williams
A Bill to amend Section 12-51-50, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to sale of real property for delinquent
taxes, so as to provide that a county may conduct the sale at a location other than the courthouse.

03/05/92
03/05/92
04/15/92
05/06/92
05/06/92
05/07/92
05/13/92
05/13/92

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-37

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-37

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-15
Amended HJ-14

Read second time HJ-14

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-59

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7

Page 1 of 1



