

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

### **H 4532 General Bill, By S.S. Wofford, H. Brown, D. Williams and J.B. Williams**

A Bill to amend Section 12-51-50, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to sale of real property for delinquent taxes, so as to provide that a county may conduct the sale at a location other than the courthouse.

03/05/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-37
03/05/92	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-37
04/15/92	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-15
05/06/92	House	Amended HJ-14
05/06/92	House	Read second time HJ-14
05/07/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-59
05/13/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
05/13/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-7